## 503095174 12/10/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141780

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| ISAAC J. ZACHARIAS  | 02/11/2008     |
| DIEGO ARISTIZABAL   | 02/07/2008     |
| MICHAEL MOHN        | 09/09/2008     |
| MICHAEL V. CHOBOTOV | 04/08/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | ONE SCIMED PLACE               |
| Internal Address: | MAIL STOP A150                 |
| City:             | MAPLE GROVE                    |
| State/Country:    | MINNESOTA                      |
| Postal Code:      | 55311                          |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14452343 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 623-3227

Email: dglisson@aipilaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM ANDERSON C/O PORTFOLIOIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TRI-1599-DV                     |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | WILLIAM ANDERSON REG. NO. 41585 |
| SIGNATURE:              | /William Anderson/              |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/10/2014                      |

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=TRI-1599-UT\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_BSC#page1.tif source=TRI-1599-UT Assignment Inventors to BSC#page2.tif

PATENT 503095174 REEL: 034466 FRAME: 0905

source=TRI-1599-UT\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_BSC#page3.tif
source=TRI-1599-UT\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_BSC#page4.tif
source=TRI-1599-UT\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_BSC#page5.tif
source=TRI-1599-UT\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_BSC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034466 FRAME: 0906

| ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application   |  |                            | Docket  | t Number: BSI-543US |  |
|---|--|----------------------------|---------|---------------------|--|
| Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:  |  |                            |         |                     |  |
|   | 1. Isaa  | Isaac J. Zacharias         |         | Diego Aristizabal   |  |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/<br>INVENTOR(s)   | 3. Mic   | hael Mohn                  | 4.      | Michael V. Chobotov |  |
| 5.  |  |                            | 6.      |                     |  |
| made an inventior   | entitled:  | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PIVOT | ED STEN | NT DEPLOYMENT       |  |
|   | for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): |                            |         |                     |  |
| is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2007, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/861,716 |  |                            |         |                     |  |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)  Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. One Scimed Place Mailstop A150 Maple Grove, MN 55311   |  |                            |         |                     |  |

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: BSI-543US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

|                   | Typed or Printe       | ed Name  | Signature                      | Date                            |
|-------------------|-----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                   | 1. Isaac J. Zacha     | ırias    | Dechais                        | HFEB 7WY                        |
|                   |                       |          | * Witness to Assignor #1       | 11-Feb-08                       |
|                   | 2. Diego Aristiza     | bal      |                                |                                 |
|                   |                       |          | * Witness to Assignor #2       |                                 |
|                   | 3. Michael Mohn       |          | 44174V                         | 5 / 9 <del>5 . 9 . 2008</del>   |
| SIGNATURE         |                       |          | Witness to Assignor #3         |                                 |
| 4. <b>M</b> i     | 4. Michael V. Cho     | obotov   |                                |                                 |
|                   |                       |          | * Witness to Assignor #4       |                                 |
|                   | 5.                    |          |                                |                                 |
|                   |                       |          | * Witness to Assignor #5       |                                 |
|                   | 6.                    |          |                                |                                 |
|                   |                       |          | * Witness to Assignor #6       |                                 |
| Application for U | Jnited States Letters | Patent:  |                                |                                 |
| Serial No.:       |                       | 11/861,7 | <u>16</u>                      |                                 |
| Filed:            |                       |          | er 26, 2007                    |                                 |
| Attorney Docket   | Number:               | BSI-543U | <u>JS</u>                      |                                 |
| otal Number of    | Assignment Pages      | 2        | * Witness signature recommende | d, mandatory for some countries |

| ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application  |           |                                    |         | t Number: BSI-543US |  |
|--|-----------|------------------------------------|---------|---------------------|--|
| Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:   |           |                                    |         |                     |  |
|  | 1. Isaa   | c J. Zacharias                     | 2.      | Diego Aristizabal   |  |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/<br>INVENTOR(s)  | 3. Mic    | hael Mohn                          | 4.      | Michael V. Chobotov |  |
|  | 5.        |                                    | 6.      |                     |  |
| made an invention  | entitled: | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PIVO          | TED STE | NT DEPLOYMENT       |  |
| for which an applic  |           | Letters Patent of the United State | s:      |                     |  |
| is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2007, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/861,716 |           |                                    |         |                     |  |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)  Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. One Scimed Place Mailstop A150 Maple Grove, MN 55311  |           |                                    |         |                     |  |

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

| ASSIGNMENT | - | Patent | Ap | plication |
|------------|---|--------|----|-----------|
|------------|---|--------|----|-----------|

Docket Number: BSI-543US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

| · - <del>-</del>  | •          | Typed or Print                   | ed Namo                    | Signature  | Date   |
|-------------------|------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
|                   | 1.         | lsaac J. Zach                    | arias                      | A Sili hadaaa  | (m) 4 (1 ft.)  |
|                   | z.         | Diego Aristiza                   | 1 <b>25 p. 1</b>           | * Witness to Assignor #1  * Witness to Assignor #2   | 158 7 <sup>th</sup> 2008   |
|                   | 3.         | Michael Mohn                     | ı                          | 1990).de   | NAME OF THE PARTY  |
| SIGNATURE         | 4.         | Michael V. Ch                    | obotov                     | * Witness to Assignor #3   |  |
|                   |            | 4 4 4 4                          | ter on the sense in        |  | Access to the second se |
|                   |            |                                  |                            | * Witness to Assignor #4   | 2 C C 133 C H  |
|                   | ದ.         |                                  |                            |  | PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO |
|                   | <b>5</b> . |                                  |                            | " Witness to Assignor #8   | A  |
|                   |            |                                  |                            | And the state of t | A STATE OF THE STA |
|                   | ~ ······   | annandrishand I vist passarangay | CONTROL EL CASSENDA CARROL | * Witness to Assignor #6   | TO THE PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF  |
| Application for U | nito       | d States Letters                 | Patent                     | We hid it is a second s | All Marchines are appropriate to the property of the property  |
| Serial No.:       |            |                                  | 11/861.71                  | <u>&amp;</u>   |  |
| Filea:            |            |                                  | Septembe                   |  |  |
| Attorney Docket   | Nun        | nber;                            | BSI-543U:                  |  |  |
| Total Number of   | Ase        | gnment Pages                     | 2                          | * Witness signature recommende   | d, mandatory for some countries  |
| Total Number of   | Ase        | gnment Pages                     | <b>a</b> [                 | * Witness signature recommends   | d, mandatory for some countries  |

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

| Mailing Address;  |           |            | WWW.        |  |  |  |
|---|-----------|------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| City: Santo Rose  | States CA | Zip: 95403 | Country: US |  |  |  |
| Additional inventors are listed on Supplemental Sheet(s). |           |            |             |  |  |  |

(Page 3)

| ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application   |  |                            | Docket  | t Number: BSI-543US |  |
|---|--|----------------------------|---------|---------------------|--|
| Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:  |  |                            |         |                     |  |
|   | 1. Isaa  | Isaac J. Zacharias         |         | Diego Aristizabal   |  |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/<br>INVENTOR(s)   | 3. Mic   | hael Mohn                  | 4.      | Michael V. Chobotov |  |
| 5.  |  |                            | 6.      |                     |  |
| made an inventior   | entitled:  | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PIVOT | ED STEN | NT DEPLOYMENT       |  |
|   | for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): |                            |         |                     |  |
| is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2007, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/861,716 |  |                            |         |                     |  |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)  Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. One Scimed Place Mailstop A150 Maple Grove, MN 55311   |  |                            |         |                     |  |

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

# **ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application**

Docket Number: BSI-543US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Typed or Printed Name

Signature

Date

1. ioses J. Zacharian

**RECORDED: 12/10/2014** 

2. Michael V. Chobotov PalClus April 8, 2008

**REEL: 034466 FRAME: 0912**